
Juegos Nacionales Evita 2023 FINAL - Individual Femenino Sub16



Ronda 5 el 25.08.2023 a las 15:00 hs.

Me. Nombre Elo Gr Pts Res. Pts Nombre Elo Gr

1 Contreras Quintero Brigit Vyany 1521 CABA 4 ½  -  ½ 4 Bontempi Sofia Milagros 1649 BUE

2 Gaite Karen Nerina 1845 SAL 3½ 1  -  0 3 Izaguirre Lucia Belen 1479 SFE

3 Paglione Carla 1486 MZA 3 ½  -  ½ 3½ Jara Molina Abril Selene 1497 BUE

4 Galeano Nahiara Gabriela 1468 COR 3 1  -  0 3 Insley Kiara 1246 CHU

5 Salgado Gutierrez Ludmila 0 CAT 3 0  -  1 3 Gimenez Julieta 1399 SFE

6 Ulrich Evelyn 0 ERI 3 1  -  0 3 Contin Irupe Anahi 1307 COR

7 Unternahrer Maria Ingrid 1302 MIS 3 1  -  0 3 Pamies Eugenia Delfina 1065 CHA

8 Zuniga Samira 1311 TDF 2 0  -  1 2½ Castaneda Milagros 1330 CABA

9 Baez Mendez Rosario Macarena 0 SAL 2 ½  -  ½ 2½ Ferreyra Brisa Belen 0 LRI

10 Maliqueo Priscila 0 NEU 2 0  -  1 2 Jelen Benitez Rocio Milagros 1019 MIS

11 Pereyra Carlina 0 SJU 2 ½  -  ½ 2 Amodey Alma 0 SJU

12 Bianchi Alissa Reina 0 CHU 2 1  -  0 2 Medina Malena 0 CHA

13 Cejas Miranda Victoria Emilia 0 SDE 2 0  -  1 2 Quiroga Luz Milagros 0 JUJ

14 Rojas Romero Maria 0 SLU 2 0  -  1 2 Cordoba Lujan Anahi 0 JUJ

15 De Maurizio Ana Olivia 0 ERI 2 1  -  0 2 Salinas Milagros Araceli 0 FOR

16 Fernandez Victoria Valentina 0 SCR 2 1  -  0 2 Vera Morena 0 RNE

17 Zalazar Martinez Morena 0 CBA 2 0  -  1 1 Arroyo Cruz Ariadna Martina 0 TUC

18 Gutierrez Claudia Nazaret 0 CAT 1 0  -  1 1 Estevez Lanzo Uma Noa 0 MZA

19 Ortiz Rocio Belen 0 SCR 1 0  -  1 1 Fruttero Maria Luz 0 CBA

20 Gaette Bianca 0 FOR 1 1  -  0 1 Musi Saluj Camila Soraya 0 RNE

21 Gatica Mortara Luana Yazmin 0 SLU 1 0  -  1 1 Rodriguez Lourdes 0 NEU

22 Rivero Maria del Pilar 0 TUC 1 1  -  0 1 Graffunder Ingrid Dafne 0 TDF

23 Vega Luisana 0 LRI 1 1  -  0 0 Schweiker Ester Ana 0 LPA

24 Rauschenberger Martina 0 LPA 0 1  -  0 0 Perez Brisa Luciana 0 SDE

Ronda 6 el 25.08.2023 a las 15:50 hs.

Me. Nombre Elo Gr Pts Res. Pts Nombre Elo Gr

1 Bontempi Sofia Milagros 1649 BUE 4½ 1  -  0 4½ Gaite Karen Nerina 1845 SAL

2 Jara Molina Abril Selene 1497 BUE 4 ½  -  ½ 4½ Contreras Quintero Brigit Vyany1521 CABA

3 Unternahrer Maria Ingrid 1302 MIS 4 0  -  1 4 Galeano Nahiara Gabriela 1468 COR

4 Gimenez Julieta 1399 SFE 4 1  -  0 4 Ulrich Evelyn 0 ERI

5 Castaneda Milagros 1330 CABA 3½ 1  -  0 3½ Paglione Carla 1486 MZA

6 Izaguirre Lucia Belen 1479 SFE 3 1  -  0 3 Cordoba Lujan Anahi 0 JUJ

7 Contin Irupe Anahi 1307 COR 3 0  -  1 3 De Maurizio Ana Olivia 0 ERI

8 Insley Kiara 1246 CHU 3 0  -  1 3 Fernandez Victoria Valentina 0 SCR

9 Ferreyra Brisa Belen 0 LRI 3 0  -  1 3 Pamies Eugenia Delfina 1065 CHA

10 Quiroga Luz Milagros 0 JUJ 3 0  -  1 3 Jelen Benitez Rocio Milagros 1019 MIS

11 Bianchi Alissa Reina 0 CHU 3 1  -  0 3 Salgado Gutierrez Ludmila 0 CAT

12 Amodey Alma 0 SJU 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Baez Mendez Rosario Macarena 0 SAL

13 Cejas Miranda Victoria Emilia 0 SDE 2 0  -  1 2½ Pereyra Carlina 0 SJU

14 Rodriguez Lourdes 0 NEU 2 ½  -  ½ 2 Zuniga Samira 1311 TDF

15 Arroyo Cruz Ariadna Martina 0 TUC 2 0  -  1 2 Rivero Maria del Pilar 0 TUC

16 Estevez Lanzo Uma Noa 0 MZA 2 0  -  1 2 Rojas Romero Maria 0 SLU

17 Fruttero Maria Luz 0 CBA 2 ½  -  ½ 2 Zalazar Martinez Morena 0 CBA

18 Vega Luisana 0 LRI 2 0  -  1 2 Gaette Bianca 0 FOR

19 Vera Morena 0 RNE 2 1  -  0 2 Maliqueo Priscila 0 NEU



20 Medina Malena 0 CHA 2 1  -  0 2 Salinas Milagros Araceli 0 FOR

21 Musi Saluj Camila Soraya 0 RNE 1 ½  -  ½ 1 Gatica Mortara Luana Yazmin 0 SLU

22 Ortiz Rocio Belen 0 SCR 1 1  -  0 1 Graffunder Ingrid Dafne 0 TDF

23 Rauschenberger Martina 0 LPA 1 1  -  0 1 Gutierrez Claudia Nazaret 0 CAT

24 Perez Brisa Luciana 0 SDE 0 0  -  1 0 Schweiker Ester Ana 0 LPA

Ronda 7 el 25.08.2023 a las 16:40 hs.

Me. Nombre Elo Gr Pts Res. Pts Nombre Elo Gr

1 Gimenez Julieta 1399 SFE 5 ½  -  ½ 5½ Bontempi Sofia Milagros 1649 BUE

2 Contreras Quintero Brigit Vyany 1521 CABA 5 ½  -  ½ 5 Galeano Nahiara Gabriela 1468 COR

3 Gaite Karen Nerina 1845 SAL 4½ 1  -  0 4½ Castaneda Milagros 1330 CABA

4 Pamies Eugenia Delfina 1065 CHA 4 0  -  1 4½ Jara Molina Abril Selene 1497 BUE

5 De Maurizio Ana Olivia 0 ERI 4 0  -  1 4 Izaguirre Lucia Belen 1479 SFE

6 Fernandez Victoria Valentina 0 SCR 4 0  -  1 4 Unternahrer Maria Ingrid 1302 MIS

7 Jelen Benitez Rocio Milagros 1019 MIS 4 0  -  1 4 Bianchi Alissa Reina 0 CHU

8 Ulrich Evelyn 0 ERI 4 1  -  0 3½ Pereyra Carlina 0 SJU

9 Paglione Carla 1486 MZA 3½ 1  -  0 3½ Baez Mendez Rosario Macarena 0 SAL

10 Rivero Maria del Pilar 0 TUC 3 0  -  1 3 Contin Irupe Anahi 1307 COR

11 Rojas Romero Maria 0 SLU 3 1  -  0 3 Insley Kiara 1246 CHU

12 Cordoba Lujan Anahi 0 JUJ 3 0  -  1 3 Medina Malena 0 CHA

13 Salgado Gutierrez Ludmila 0 CAT 3 1  -  0 3 Ferreyra Brisa Belen 0 LRI

14 Gaette Bianca 0 FOR 3 0  -  1 3 Quiroga Luz Milagros 0 JUJ

15 Vera Morena 0 RNE 3 1  -  0 2½ Amodey Alma 0 SJU

16 Zuniga Samira 1311 TDF 2½ 1  -  0 2½ Fruttero Maria Luz 0 CBA

17 Zalazar Martinez Morena 0 CBA 2½ 0  -  1 2½ Rodriguez Lourdes 0 NEU

18 Arroyo Cruz Ariadna Martina 0 TUC 2 0  -  1 2 Rauschenberger Martina 0 LPA

19 Salinas Milagros Araceli 0 FOR 2 1  -  0 2 Cejas Miranda Victoria Emilia 0 SDE

20 Estevez Lanzo Uma Noa 0 MZA 2 0  -  1 2 Ortiz Rocio Belen 0 SCR

21 Maliqueo Priscila 0 NEU 2 0  -  1 2 Vega Luisana 0 LRI

22 Graffunder Ingrid Dafne 0 TDF 1 1  -  0 1½ Gatica Mortara Luana Yazmin 0 SLU

23 Schweiker Ester Ana 0 LPA 1 0  -  1 1½ Musi Saluj Camila Soraya 0 RNE

24 Gutierrez Claudia Nazaret 0 CAT 1 1  -  0 0 Perez Brisa Luciana 0 SDE


